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3 Lapure®  - Description

Pérgola con techo Fixscreen a prueba de agua, viento y sol y una visión 
panorámica abierta. Se puede cerrar con elementos laterales de montaje 
superpuesto

	• Operación a través de la aplicación Renson® Connect, io o RTS
	• Diseño minimalista
	• Vista panorámica con techo abierto
	• Alta resistencia al viento
	• Sin formación de bolsas en caso de precipitaciones gracias a la tecnología 

Fixscreen

DESCRIPCIÓN

30 m²

1 módulo de techo

100 km/h 50 l/m2.u

Patio cover with a wind and water-resistant Fixscreen sun protection roof 
and panoramic view. Can be closed off with surface-mounted side elements.

	• Can be controlled using Renson Connect App, io or RTS
	• Minimalist design
	• Panoramic view with the roof open
	• Highly windproof
	• No sagging in the rain due to Fixscreen technology

DESCRIPTION

322 sqft

One roof section

62 mph 1.22 gal/sqft

Patio cover with a wind and water-resistant Fixscreen sun protection roof 
and panoramic view. Can be closed off with surface-mounted side elements.

	• Can be controlled using Renson Connect App, io or RTS
	• Minimalist design
	• Panoramic view with the roof open
	• Highly windproof
	• No sagging in the rain due to Fixscreen technology

DESCRIPTION

30 m²

One roof section

100 km/h 50 l/m2.u

Terrassenüberdachung mit wasser- und windabweisendem 
Sonnenschutz-Fixscreendach und Panoramasicht. Abschließbar mit 
Seitenteilen als Aufbau.

	• Bedienung über Renson® Connect App, io oder RTS
	• Minimalistisches Design
	• Panoramablick bei geöffnetem Dach
	• Hohe Windfestigkeit
	• Keine Taschenbildung bei Regen dank Fixscreen-Technologie 

BESCHREIBUNG

30 m²

1 Dachteil

100 km/h 50 l/m2.u

Pergola avec toiture Fixscreen résistante au soleil, au vent et à la pluie et 
vue panoramique. Peut être fermée par des éléments latéraux montés en 
applique.

	• Commande via Renson® Connect App, io ou RTS
	• Design minimaliste
	• Vue panoramique lorsque la toiture est ouverte
	• Résistance élevée au vent
	• Pas de formation de poches en cas de pluie grâce à la technologie Fixscreen

DESCRIPTION

30 m²

1 partie de toiture

100 km/h 50 l/m2.u

Terrasoverkapping met water-, wind- en zonwerend Fixscreendaken 
panoramisch zicht. Afsluitbaar met zij-elementen in opbouw.

	• Bediening via Renson® Connect App, io of RTS
	• Minimalistisch design
	• Panoramisch zicht bij open dak
	• Hoge windvastheid
	• Geen zakvorming bij regen door Fixscreen-technologie

OMSCHRIJVING

30 m²

1 dakdeel

100 km/h 50 l/m2.u



4 Lapure®  - Benefits

VENTAJAS
Diseño

TEJIDO IMPERMEABLE Y 
TRANSLÚCIDO

MANTIENE LA VISTA  
PANORÁMICA

Sin molestas vigas frontales al 
enrollar el estor

TENSIÓN ÓPTIMA DEL 
TEJIDO CON LA TECNOLOGÍA 
FIXSCREEN

DRENAJE DE AGUA INVISIBLE 
A TRAVÉS DE LA VIGA FRON-
TAL Y DE FORMA LATERAL 
HACIA LA COLUMNA

BENEFITS
Design

WATERPROOF, TRANSLUCENT 
FABRIC

UNINTERRUPTED PANORAMIC 
VIEW

No visible front bar when fabric is 
retracted

OPTIMAL FABRIC TENSION DUE 
TO FIXSCREEN  
TECHNOLOGY

INVISIBLE WATER DRAINAGE VIA 
THE FRONT BAR, THEN SIDE-
WAYS INTO THE COLUMN

BENEFITS
Design

1	 WATERPROOF, TRANSLUCENT 
FABRIC

2	 UNINTERRUPTED PANORAMIC 
VIEW

No visible front bar when fabric is 
retracted

3	 OPTIMAL FABRIC TENSION 
DUE TO FIXSCREEN  
TECHNOLOGY

4	 INVISIBLE WATER DRAINAGE 
VIA THE FRONT BAR, THEN 
SIDEWAYS INTO THE COLUMN

VORTEILE
Design

WASSERDICHTES, 
LICHTDURCHLÄSSIGES TUCH

ERHALTUNG DES  
PANORAMABLICKS

Kein störender Frontbalken bei 
eingerolltem Tuch

OPTIMALE TUCHSPANNUNG 
DANK FIXSCREEN-TECHNO-
LOGIE

UNSICHTBARER WASSERAB-
FLUSS ÜBER DEN FRONTBAL-
KEN UND DANN SEITLICH IN 
DEN PFOSTEN

AVANTAGES
Design

TOILE ÉTANCHE À L’EAU ET 
TRANSLUCIDE

PRÉSERVATION DE LA VUE 
PANORAMIQUE

Pas de poutre avant gênante 
lorsque la toile est enroulée 

TENSION OPTIMALE DE 
LA TOILE GRÂCE À LA 
TECHNOLOGIE FIXSCREEN

ÉVACUATION DE L’EAU 
INVISIBLE PAR LA POUTRE 
AVANT, PUIS LATÉRALEMENT 
DANS LA COLONNE

VOORDELEN
Design

WATERDICHT,  
LICHTDOORLATEND DOEK

BEHOUD VAN  
PANORAMISCH ZICHT

Geen storende voorbalk bij ingerold 
doek

OPTIMALE DOEKSPANNING 
VIA FIXSCREEN TECHNOLOGIE

ONZICHTBARE WATERAFVOER 
VIA DE VOORBALK EN DAAR-
NA ZIJDELINGS IN DE KOLOM
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12

3

Calidad

GUÍA DE CREMALLERA  
DURADERA, PROVISTA DE  
LA TECNOLOGÍA SMOOTH 

Funcionamiento fluido, duradero y 
silencioso de la cremallera 

LA CREMALLERA SIMÉTRICA 
GARANTIZA UNA ALTA  
RESISTENCIA AL VIENTO  

Alta garantía de resistencia al 
viento, hasta 100 km/h

DRENAJE DE AGUA  
INTEGRADO A TRAVÉS  
DE LA BARRA INFERIOR Y  
LAS GUÍAS LATERALES

Drenaje de agua incluso si el techo 
no está completamente cerrado

Quality

DURABLE INNER RAIL WITH 
SMOOTH TECHNOLOGY 

Smooth, durable and silent zip operation 

SYMMETRICAL ZIP ENSURES HIGH 
WIND RESISTANCE 

High wind guarantee up to 62mph

INTEGRATED WATER DRAINAGE VIA 
BOTTOM BAR AND SIDE GUIDING 
CHANNELS

Water drainage even if the roof is not fully 
closed

Quality

1	 DURABLE INNER RAIL WITH 
SMOOTH TECHNOLOGY 

Smooth, durable and silent zip operation 

2	 SYMMETRICAL ZIP ENSURES HIGH 
WIND RESISTANCE 

High wind guarantee up to 100 km/h

3	 INTEGRATED WATER DRAINAGE VIA 
BOTTOM BAR AND SIDE GUIDING 
CHANNELS

Water drainage even if the roof is not fully 
closed

Qualität

LANGLEBIGE REISSVERSCHLUSSFÜHRUNG 
MIT SMOOTH-TECHNOLOGIE 

Leichtgängiger, langlebiger und geräuscharmer 
Lauf des Reißverschlusses 

SYMMETRISCHER REISSVERSCHLUSS 
GARANTIERT HOHEN WINDWIDERSTAND 

Hohe Windgarantie bis 100 km/h

INTEGRIERTE ENTWÄSSERUNG ÜBER 
ENDSCHIENE UND SEITENFÜHRUNGEN

Entwässerung auch wenn das Dach nicht 
vollständig geschlossen ist

Qualité

GUIDE POUR FERMETURE ÉCLAIR 
DURABLE AVEC TECHNOLOGIE SMOOTH 

Fonctionnement fluide, durable et silencieux de 
la fermeture éclair

FERMETURES ÉCLAIR SYMÉTRIQUES 
POUR UNE HAUTE RÉSISTANCE AU VENT 

Résistance au vent élevée jusqu’à 100 km/h

ÉVACUATION D’EAU INTÉGRÉE PAR LE 
BIAIS DE LA BARRE DE CHARGE ET DE 
COULISSES

Évacuation de l’eau même lorsque le toit n’est 
pas complètement fermé

Kwaliteit

DUURZAME RITSGELEIDER VOOR-
ZIEN VAN SMOOTH-TECHNOLOGIE 

Vloeiende, duurzame en geruisarme 
werking van de rits 

SYMMETRISCHE RITS GARANDEERT 
HOGE WINDWEERSTAND 

Hoge windgarantie tot en met 100 km/h

GEÏNTEGREERDE WATERAFVOER 
VIA ONDERLAT EN ZIJGELEIDERS

Waterafvoer zelfs indien het dak niet 
volledig gesloten is
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Personalización Confort

AMPLIA GAMA DE OPCIONES

ACCESORIOS

Para más información sobre posibles accesorios, 

consulte el apartado "Accesorios" y/o la información del 

producto de los distintos accesorios. 

INSTALACIÓN RÁPIDA

Gracias a que el máximo de piezas 
posible viene pre-montado

Customisation Comfort

WIDE RANGE OF POSSIBLE OP-
TIONS

ACCESSORIES

For more information about the possible accessories, 

see the ‘Accessories’ section and/or the product infor-

mation for the various accessories. 

QUICK INSTALLATION

Thanks to maximum pre-assembly

Customisation Comfort

1	 WIDE RANGE OF POSSIBLE 
OPTIONS

2	 ACCESSORIES

For more information about the possible accessories, 

see the ‘Accessories’ section and/or the product infor-

mation for the various accessories. 

1	 QUICK INSTALLATION

Thanks to maximum pre-assembly

Personalisierung Komfort

GROSSES ANGEBOT AN  
MÖGLICHEN OPTIONEN

ZUBEHÖR
Weitere Informationen über das mögliche 
Zubehör finden Sie im Kapitel „Zubehör” und/
oder in der Produktinformation des jeweiligen 
Zubehörs. .

SCHNELLE MONTAGE

Dank maximaler Vormontage

LARGE ÉVENTAIL D’OPTIONS 
POSSIBLES

ACCESSOIRES

Pour de plus amples informations sur les accessoires 

possibles, voir le chapitre « Accessoires » et/ou 

les informations produit relatives aux différents 

accessoires. 

MONTAGE RAPIDE

Grâce à un prémontage maximum

Personnalisation ConfortPersonalisatie Comfort

RUIM AANBOD AAN OPTIES 
MOGELIJK

ACCESSOIRES

Voor meer info over de mogelijke accessoires, zie 

hoofdstuk “Accessoires” en/of de Product Informatie 

van de verschillende accessoires. 

SNELLE INSTALLATIE

Dankzij de maximale voormontage
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DATOS TÉCNICOS
Dimensiones

Ancho por sección de techo Mín. 1500 - 4000 mm (sin travesaño)
4001 - 6000 mm (con travesaño)

Profundidad Mín. 1500 mm - Máx. 5000 mm

Voladizo del techo con columnas desplazadas Máx. 1000 mm

Altura de paso Mín. 500 mm - Máx. 2900 mm

Ángulo de inclinación 10° - 35°

Altura total Según el ángulo de inclinación y la salida

Altura mínima requerida para la instalación bajo un voladizo del 
tejado Altura total + 190 mm

A medida Ancho y salida por mm

Opciones de control

Renson® Connect App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Domotica Ready ✓

Control eléctrico de la lona
Parámetros

Suministro de tensión 230 Voltios AC

Corriente  1.5 Amperios

Potencia 320 W

Clase de protección IP 44

Tiempo máximo de funcionamiento en uso continuo Aprox. 3 a 4 minutos

 

TECHNICAL DETAILS
Dimensions

Width per roof section Min. 4’ 1 11/16” - 13’ 1 31/64” (without cross-beam)
13’ 1 33/64” - 19’ 8 7/32” (with cross-beam)

Projection Min. 4’ 1 11/16” - max. 16’ 4 27/32”

Roof overhang with shifted columns Max. 3’ 3 3/8”

Passage height Min. 1’ 7 11/16” - max. 9’ 6 11/64”

Inclination of slope 10° - 35°

Total height Depends on inclination of slope and projection

Minimum height required when installed under a roof overhang Total height + 7 31/64”

Customisation Width and projection: made to measure

Operating methods

Renson® Connect App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Home automation ready ✓

Electrical screen roof drive
Parameters

Supply voltage 230 Volt AC

Current  1.5 Ampère

Power 320 W

Protection rating IP 44

Maximum running time with continuous use Approx. 3 to 4 minutes

 

TECHNICAL DETAILS
Dimensions

Width per roof section Min. 1500 - 4000 mm (without cross-beam)
4001 - 6000 mm (with cross-beam)

Projection Min. 1500 mm – max. 5000 mm

Roof overhang with shifted columns Max. 1000 mm

Passage height Min. 500 mm – max. 2900 mm

Inclination of slope 10° - 35°

Total height Depends on inclination of slope and projection

Minimum height required when installed under a roof overhang Total height + 190 mm

Customisation Width and projection: mm precision

Operating methods

Renson® Connect App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Home automation ready ✓

Electrical screen roof drive
Parameters

Supply voltage 230 Volt AC

Current  1.5 Ampère

Power 320 W

Protection rating IP 44

Maximum running time with continuous use Approx. 3 to 4 minutes

 

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Abmessungen

Breite pro Dachteil Min. 1500 – 4000 mm (ohne Querbalken)
4001 – 6000 mm (mit Querbalken)

Auskragung Min. 1500 mm – max. 5000 mm

Dachüberstand bei versetzten Pfosten Max. 1000 mm

Durchgangshöhe Min. 500 mm – max. 2900 mm

Neigungswinkel 10° – 35°

Gesamthöhe Abhängig von Neigungswinkel und Auskragung

Erforderliche Mindesthöhe bei Montage unter einer 
Dachauskragung Gesamthöhe + 190 mm

Maßanfertigung Breite und Auskragung pro mm

Bedienmöglichkeiten

Renson®-Connect-App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Bereit für Gebäudeautomatisierung ✓

Elektrischer Antrieb des Screendaches
Parameter

Netzspannung 230 Volt AC

Stromstärke  1,5 Ampere

Leistung 320 W

Schutzklasse IP 44

Maximale Laufzeit bei kontinuierlichem Gebrauch Etwa 3 bis 4 Minuten

 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Dimensions

Largeur par partie du toit Min. 1500 – 4000 mm (sans traverse)
4001 – 6000 mm (avec traverse)

Avancée Min. 1500 mm - Max. 5000 mm

Porte-à-faux du toit avec colonnes décalées Max. 1000 mm

Hauteur de passage Min. 500 mm - Max. 2900 mm

Angle d’inclinaison 10° - 35°

Hauteur totale En fonction de l’angle d’inclinaison et de l’avancée

Hauteur minimale requise pour l’installation sous un surplomb de 
toit Hauteur totale + 190 mm

Sur mesure Largeur et avancée par mm

Possibilités de commande

Renson® Connect App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Prêt pour domotique ✓

Motorisation électrique de la toiture-store
Paramètres

Tension d’alimentation 230 Volt AC

Intensité de courant  1,5 A

Puissance 320 W

Indice de protection IP 44

Durée maximale de fonctionnement en utilisation continue Env. 3 à 4 minutes

 

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
Afmetingen

Breedte per dakdeel Min. 1500 – 4000 mm (zonder dwarsbalk)
4001 – 6000 mm (met dwarsbalk)

Uitval Min. 1500 mm - Max. 5000 mm

Dakoversteek bij verschoven kolommen Max. 1000 mm

Doorloophoogte Min. 500 mm - Max. 2900 mm

Hellingshoek 10° - 35°

Totale hoogte Afhankelijk van de hellingshoek en uitval

Minimum benodigde hoogte bij plaatsing onder een dakoversteek Totale hoogte + 190 mm

Maatwerk Breedte en uitval per mm

Bedieningsmogelijkheden

Renson® Connect App ✓

Somfy io ✓

Somfy RTS ✓

Domotica Ready ✓

Elektrische aandrijving screendak
Parameters

Voedingsspanning 230 Volt AC

Stroomsterkte  1.5 Ampère

Vermogen 320 W

Beschermingsklasse IP 44

Maximale looptijd bij continu gebruik Ca. 3 à 4 minuten
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Configuración estándar
Construcción

	• Construcción para fijar un muro de carga
	• Bases de montaje estándar (visibles o invisibles)
	• Anchura, salida, altura de paso e inclinación personalizadas
	• Motorización (Somfy RTS o io)
	• Lona (SWK top o W96)

Para ver la colección completa de tejidos, consulte la carpeta de muestras (disponible en formato físico o digital). 

Acabado

	• Seaside Quality A
	• Drenaje de agua integrado (a través de las guías laterales, la barra inferior y las 

columnas)
	• Agujeros de montaje y desagüe adaptables

Standard configuration
Structure

	• Structure to be built against a supporting wall
	• Standard mounting bases (visible or invisible)
	• Custom width, projection, passage height and inclination of slope
	• Motorisation (Somfy RTS or io)
	• Screen roof (SWK top or W96)

To see the full collection of fabrics, please refer to the fabric sampler (available in physical or digital format). 

Finish

	• Seaside Quality A
	• Integrated water drainage (via side guiding channels, bottom bar and columns)
	• Adjustable installation and drainage holes.

Standard configuration
Structure

	• Structure to be built against a supporting wall
	• Standard mounting bases (visible or invisible)
	• Custom width, projection, passage height and inclination of slope
	• Motorisation (Somfy RTS or io)
	• Screen roof (SWK top or W96)

To see the full collection of fabrics, please refer to the fabric sampler (available in physical or digital format). 

Finish

	• Seaside Quality A
	• Integrated water drainage (via side guiding channels, bottom bar and columns)
	• Adjustable installation and drainage holes.

Standardkonfiguration
Konstruktion

	• Konstruktion zum Anschluss an eine tragende Wand
	• Standard-Montagefüße (sichtbar oder unsichtbar)
	• Maßanfertigung bzgl. Breite, Auskragung, Durchgangshöhe und Neigungswinkel
	• Motorisierung (Somfy RTS oder io)
	• Screendach (SWK Top oder W96)

Die komplette Tuchkollektion finden Sie in der Mustermappe (physisch oder digital verfügbar). 

Verarbeitung

	• Seaside Quality A 
	• Integrierte Entwässerung (über Seitenführungen, Endschiene und Pfosten)
	• Montage- und Abfuhrlöcher anpassbar 

Configuration standard
Construction

	• Construction à raccorder sur un mur porteur
	• Pieds de montage standard (visibles ou invisibles)
	• Largeur, avancée, hauteur de passage et angle d’inclinaison sur mesure
	• Motorisation (Somfy RTS ou io)
	• Toiture-store (SWK-top ou W96)

Pour la collection complète de toiles, veuillez consulter le dossier d’échantillonnage (disponible physiquement ou sous forme numérique). 

Finition

	• Seaside Quality A
	• Évacuation d’eau intégrée (via coulisses, barre de charge et colonnes)
	• Trous de montage et d’évacuation adaptables 

Standaardconfiguratie
Constructie

	• Constructie om aan te sluiten tegen een dragende muur
	• Standaard montagevoeten (zichtbaar of onzichtbaar)
	• Maatwerk breedte, uitval, doorloophoogte en hellingshoek
	• Motorisatie (Somfy RTS of io)
	• Screendak (SWK-top of W96)

Voor de volledige collectie doeken, raadpleeg de staalmap (fysiek of digitaal beschikbaar). 

Afwerking

	• Seaside Quality A
	• Geïntegreerde waterafvoer (via zijgeleiders, onderlat en kolommen)
	• Montage- en afvoergaten aanpasbaar
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          Breedte 

Hor. uitval  

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

1500 92 97 103 109 114 120 126 131 137 142 148 160 166 172 178 184 190 196 202

2000 95 101 107 113 118 124 130 135 141 147 152 163 169 175 181 187 193 199 205

2500 99 105 111 117 122 128 134 140 145 151 157 168 174 180 186 192 199 205 211

3000 103 109 115 121 127 132 138 144 150 156 161 173 179 185 191 197 203 210 216

3500 108 113 119 125 131 137 143 148 154 160 166 177 183 189 196 202 208 214 220

4000 112 118 123 129 135 141 147 153 159 165 171 182 188 195 201 207 213 220 226

4500 116 122 128 134 140 146 152 158 164 169 175 187 193 199 205 212 218 224 230

5000 120 126 132 138 144 150 156 162 168 174 180 191 198 204 210 217 223 229 236

Peso Lapure

El techo Lapure Fixscreen puede soportar la lluvia, pero no la nieve. En caso de nieve, abra el techo.

Carga de nieve Lapure

          Ancho. 

Salida horiz.

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

El peso [kg] de un sistema simple, donde la altura de paso se fijó en 2800 mm (excluyendo el material de embalaje).

Lapure weight

The Lapure Fixscreen roof is rain resistant, but not snow resistant. The roof must be opened when it is snowing.

Lapure snow load

Weight [in lbs] of a single system with a passage height of 9’ 2 15/64” (excl. packaging).

Width 

Hor.  
projection

59 68 78 88 98 108 118 127 137 147 157 167 177 187 197 207 217 227 237

59 203 214 228 241 252 265 278 289 303 314 327 352 365 378 391 405 418 431 444

78 210 223 236 250 261 274 287 298 311 325 336 360 373 387 400 413 426 440 453

98 219 232 245 258 269 283 296 309 320 333 347 371 384 397 411 424 438 451 465

118 228 241 254 267 280 292 305 318 331 344 355 352 394 408 421 435 448 462 476

137 239 250 263 276 289 303 316 327 340 353 366 360 404 418 431 445 458 472 485

157 247 261 272 285 298 311 325 338 351 364 377 371 415 429 443 457 470 484 498

177 256 269 283 296 309 322 336 349 362 373 386 352 425 439 453 467 481 494 508

196 265 278 292 305 318 331 344 358 371 384 397 360 436 450 464 478 492 506 520

Lapure weight

The Lapure Fixscreen roof is rain resistant, but not snow resistant. The roof must be opened when it is snowing.

Lapure snow load

          Width 

Hor. projection  

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

Weight [in kg] of a single system with a passage height of 2800 mm (excl. packaging).

Gewicht Lapure

Das Lapure-Fixscreen-Dach ist regenfest, aber nicht schneefest. Bei Schneefall muss das Dach geöffnet werden.

Schneelast Lapure

          Breite 

Hor. Auskragung

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

Gewicht [kg] eines Einzelsystems mit einer Durchgangshöhe von 2800 mm (ohne Verpackungsmaterial)
riaal).

Poids Lapure

Le toit Lapure Fixscreen est résistant à la pluie, mais pas à la neige. Il doit donc être ouvert en cas de neige.

Charge de neige Lapure

          Largeur 

Avancée hor.

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

Het gewicht [kg] van een enkelvoudig systeem, waarbij de doorloophoogte werd vastgezet op 2800 mm (excl. verpakkingsmate-
riaal).

Gewicht Lapure

Het Lapure Fixscreen dak is bestand tegen regen, maar niet tegen sneeuw. Bij sneeuw dient u het dak te openen.

Sneeuwlast Lapure

          Breedte 

Hor. uitval  

1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000

Het gewicht [kg] van een enkelvoudig systeem, waarbij de doorloophoogte werd vastgezet op 2800 mm (excl. verpakkingsmate-
riaal).
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ACCESORIOS Comfort pack Pedido posterior

Fixscreen + Lineo Led - -

Complementos laterales

Fixscreen integrado - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triángulo ✓ - 

Panel deslizante Loggia - -

Paso rápido de Loggiascreen Canvas ✓ - 

Pared de vidrio deslizante - -

Pared Linius - -

Pared Linarte - -

Cortinas de exterior - -

Confort

Iluminación

Lineo Led - -

UpDown Led - -

Colomno Led - -

Lapure Led ✓ - 

Comfort & design

Perfil de calefacción y sonido - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Montaje en pared impermeable - - 

Perfil de protección Protecto - -

Automatización

Sensor de viento ✓ - 

Sensor de lluvia ✓ - 

Sensor solar ✓ - 

ACCESSOIRES Comfort pack Back order 

Fixscreen + Lineo Led - -

Sideways infills

Integrated Fixscreen - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triangle ✓ - 

Loggia sliding panels - -

Loggiascreen Canvas sliding door ✓ - 

Glass sliding panels - -

Linius wall - -

Linarte wall - -

Outdoor curtains - -

Comfort

Lighting

Lineo Led - -

UpDown Led - -

Colomno Led - -

Lapure Led ✓ - 

Comfort and design

Beam Heat & Sound - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Waterproof wall mounting - - 

Protecto protective profile - -

Automation

Wind sensor ✓ - 

Rain sensor ✓ - 

Sun sensor ✓ - 

ACCESSOIRES Comfort pack Back order 

Fixscreen + Lineo Led - -

Sideways infills

Integrated Fixscreen - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triangle ✓ - 

Loggia sliding panels - -

Loggiascreen Canvas sliding door ✓ - 

Glass sliding panels - -

Linius wall - -

Linarte wall - -

Outdoor curtains - -

Comfort

Lighting

Lineo Led - -

UpDown Led - -

Colomno Led - -

Lapure Led ✓ - 

Comfort and design

Beam Heat & Sound - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Waterproof wall mounting - - 

Protecto protective profile - -

Automation

Wind sensor ✓ - 

Rain sensor ✓ - 

Sun sensor ✓ - 

ZUBEHÖR Comfort Pack Nachbestellung

Fixscreen + Lineo-Led - -

Seitliche Füllungen

Integrierter Fixscreen - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triangle ✓ - 

Loggia-Schiebewand - -

Loggiascreen Canvas  
schneller Durchgang ✓ - 

Ganzglas-Schiebesystem - -

Linius-Wand - -

Linarte-Wand - -

Außenvorhänge - -

Komfort

Beleuchtung 

Lineo-Led - -

UpDown-Led - -

Colomno-Led - -

Lapure-Led ✓ - 

Komfort & Design

Beam Heat & Sound - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Wasserdichter Wandanschluss - - 

Protecto-Schutzprofil - -

Automatisierung

Windsensor ✓ - 

Regensensor ✓ - 

Sonnensensor ✓ - 

ACCESSOIRES Comfort pack Commande ultérieure

Fixscreen + Lineo Led - -

Remplissages latéraux

Fixscreen intégré - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triangle ✓ - 

Paroi coulissante Loggia - -

Porte coulissante Loggiascreen Canvas ✓ - 

Paroi coulissante vitrée - -

Paroi Linius - -

Paroi Linarte - -

Rideaux d’extérieur - -

Confort

Éclairage

Lineo Led - -

UpDown Led - -

Colomno Led - -

Lapure Led ✓ - 

Confort & design

Poutre Heat & Sound - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Raccordement étanche au mur - - 

Profil de protection Protecto - -

Automatisation

Capteur de vent ✓ - 

Capteur de pluie ✓ - 

Capteur d’ensoleillement ✓ - 

ACCESSOIRES Comfort pack Nabestelling

Fixscreen + Lineo Led - -

Zijdelingse invullingen

Geïntegreerde Fixscreen - -

Algarve Fixscreen - -

Lapure Fixscreen ✓ - 

Triangle ✓ - 

Loggia schuifwand - -

Loggiascreen Canvas snelle doorgang ✓ - 

Glazen schuifwand - -

Linius wand - -

Linarte wand - -

Buitengordijnen - -

Comfort

Verlichting

Lineo Led - -

UpDown Led - -

Colomno Led - -

Lapure Led ✓ - 

Comfort & design

Beam Heat & Sound - -

Lineo Luce - -

Lineo Fix - -

Lineo Heat - -

Waterdichte muuraansluiting - - 

Protecto beschermprofiel - -

Automatisatie

Windsensor ✓ - 

Regensensor ✓ - 

Zonnesensor ✓ - 
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Estilo Pedido posterior

Classic Line ✓ - 

lamas de techo Wooddesign - -

Pilares

Columna adicional ✓ - 

Columna desplazada ✓ - 

Columna de pared ajustable - -

Tejidos
Para ver la colección completa de lonas, consulte la carpeta de muestras (disponible 
en formato físico o digital).

Styling Back order

Classic Line ✓ - 

Wooddesign roof blades - -

Columns

Extra column ✓ - 

Shifted column ✓ - 

Adjustable wall column - -

Fabrics
To see the full collection of fabrics, please refer to the fabric sampler (available in 
physical or digital format).

Styling Back order

Classic Line ✓ - 

Wooddesign roof blades - -

Columns

Extra column ✓ - 

Shifted column ✓ - 

Adjustable wall column - -

Fabrics
To see the full collection of fabrics, please refer to the fabric sampler (available in 
physical or digital format).

Gestaltung Nachbestellung

Classic Line ✓ - 

Wooddesign-Dachlamellen - -

Pfosten

Zusätzlicher Pfosten ✓ - 

Verszetzter Pfosten ✓ - 

Verstellbarer Wandpfosten - -

Tücher
Die komplette Tuchkollektion finden Sie in der Mustermappe (physisch oder digital 
verfügbar).

Styling Commande ultérieure

Classic Line ✓ - 

Lames de toiture Wooddesign - -

Colonnes

Colonne supplémentaire ✓ - 

Colonne décalée ✓ - 

Colonne murale réglable - -

Toiles
Pour la collection complète de toiles, veuillez consulter le dossier d’échantillonnage 
(disponible physiquement ou sous forme numérique).

Styling Nabestelling

Classic Line ✓ - 

Wooddesign daklamellen - -

Kolommen

Extra kolom ✓ - 

Verschoven kolom ✓ - 

Regelbare muurkolom - -

Doeken
Voor de volledige collectie doeken, raadpleeg de staalmap (fysiek of digitaal beschik-
baar).
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UK
CA

CERTIFICADOS Y PRUEBAS
Documentos CE - DOP

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Certificados
	• REACH / Lacquer guarantee sea coast
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• VMRG Zonwering (Protección solar) 

Declaraciones
	• Declaration of Material codes
	• Declaration of Powder coating
	• Declaration of Anodization layer thickness
	• Declaration of glass properties
	• Declaration of Fire resistance / reaction
	• Declaration of Asbestos
	• Declaration of UV resistance / gtot + Others 

Informes de pruebas - cálculos
	• Statement of Environmental (recycled alum.)
	• Anchoring requirements 

Techo cuenta con garantía contra viento con 
Rooffix cerrado hasta 100 km/h

Garantía contra viento Fixscreen cerrado hasta 60 km/h

Control techo o Fixscreens hasta máx. 50 km/h

Caudal de drenaje del agua 50 l/m².u

Capacidad de carga n.a.

CERTIFICATES & TESTING
CE – DoP documents

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Certificates
	• REACH / seaside/coastal powder coating guarantee
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• VMRG sun protection 

Declarations
	• Declaration of material codes
	• Declaration of powder coating
	• Declaration of anodisation layer thickness
	• Declaration of glass properties
	• Declaration of fire resistance / reaction
	• Declaration of asbestos
	• Declaration of UV resistance / gtot + others 

Test reports – calculations
	• Environmental statement (recycled aluminium)
	• Anchoring requirements 

Roof wind guarantee with Rooffix closed up to 62mph

Fixscreen wind guarantee when closed up to 37mph

Max. wind speed for roof or Fixscreen operation up to 31mph

Water drainage flow 0.22 GPM (gallons per minute)

Load-bearing capacity N/A

CERTIFICATES & TESTING
CE – DoP documents

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Certificates
	• REACH / seaside/coastal powder coating guarantee
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• VMRG sun protection 

Declarations
	• Declaration of material codes
	• Declaration of powder coating
	• Declaration of anodisation layer thickness
	• Declaration of glass properties
	• Declaration of fire resistance / reaction
	• Declaration of asbestos
	• Declaration of UV resistance / gtot + others 

Test reports – calculations
	• Environmental statement (recycled aluminium)
	• Anchoring requirements 

Roof wind guarantee with Rooffix closed up to 100 km/h

Fixscreen wind guarantee when closed up to 60 km/h

Max. wind speed for roof or Fixscreen operation up to 50 km/h

Water drainage flow 50 l/m².h

Load-bearing capacity N/A

ZERTIFIKATE & PRÜFUNGEN
CE – DOP-Dokumente

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Zertifikate
	• REACH / Lackgarantie Meeresküste
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• VMRG-Sonnenschutz 

Erklärungen
	• Erklärung zu Materialcodes
	• Erklärung zur Pulverbeschichtung
	• Erklärung zur Eloxalschichtdicke
	• Erklärung zu Glaseigenschaften
	• Erklärung zur Feuerbeständigkeit/-reaktion
	• Erklärung zu Asbest
	• Erklärung zur UV-Beständigkeit / gtot + andere 

Testberichte – Berechnungen
	• Umwelterklärung (recyceltes Aluminium)
	• Anforderungen an die Verankerung 

Windgarantie Dach mit geschlossenem Rooffix bis 100 km/h

Windgarantie geschlossener Fixscreen bis 60 km/h

Bedienung von Dach oder Fixscreen bis max. 50 km/h

Durchsatz Entwässerung 50 l/m².u

Tragfähigkeit n. z.

CERTIFICATION & TESTS
Documents CE - DOP

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Certificats
	• REACH / Lacquer guarantee sea coast
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• Protection solaire VMRG 

Déclarations
	• Declaration of Material codes
	• Declaration of Powder coating
	• Declaration of Anodization layer thickness
	• Declaration of glass properties
	• Declaration of Fire resistance / reaction
	• Declaration of Asbestos
	• Declaration of UV resistance / gtot + Others 

Rapports de tests - calculs
	• Statement of Environmental (recycled alum.)
	• Anchoring requirements 

Garantie de résistance au vent du toit, Rooffix fermé jusqu’à 100 km/h

Garantie de résistance au vent Fixscreen fermé jusqu’à 60 km/h

Commande du toit ou des Fixscreens jusqu’à max. 50 km/h

Débit d’évacuation d’eau 50 l/m².h

Portance p.a.

CERTIFICATEN & TESTING
CE – DOP documenten

	• CE / UKCA / DoC / DoP / ETA  

Certificaten
	• REACH / Lacquer guarantee sea coast
	• RoHS / AluEco
	• VMRG Zonwering 

Verklaringen
	• Declaration of Material codes
	• Declaration of Powder coating
	• Declaration of Anodization layer thickness
	• Declaration of glass properties
	• Declaration of Fire resistance / reaction
	• Declaration of Asbestos
	• Declaration of UV resistance / gtot + Others 

Testrapporten - berekeningen
	• Statement of Environmental (recycled alum.)
	• Anchoring requirements 

Windgarantie dak met gesloten Rooffix tot 100 km/u

Windgarantie gesloten Fixscreen tot 60 km/u

Dak of Fixscreens bedienen tot max. 50 km/u

Waterafvoerdebiet 50 l/m².u

Draagkracht n.v.t.
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CONFIGURACIÓN
Tipo

Sencillo Acoplamiento de 2 módulos Acoplamiento de 3 módulos

CONFIGURATION
Type

Single Two-part joined Three-part joined

CONFIGURATION
Type

Single Two-part joined Three-part joined

KONFIGURATION
Typ

Einzeln 2-fachgekoppelt 3-fachgekoppelt

CONFIGURATION
Type

Simple Accouplement double Accouplement triple

CONFIGURATIE
Type

Enkelvoudig 2-voudig gekoppeld 3-voudig gekoppeld
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Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

≤ 3 m min. 7° min. 10° min. 12° min. 12°

≤ 4 m min. 7° min. 10° min. 12° min. 12°

≤ 5 m min. 7° min. 11° min. 12° min. 12°

Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

≤ 3 m min. 8° min. 9° min. 11° min. 13°

≤ 4 m min. 8° min. 9° min. 11° min. 13°

≤ 5 m min. 9° min. 10° min. 11° min. 13°

Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

0 0

SWK Top

Soltis W96

Anchura
Profunidad ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Anchura
Profunidad ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Ángulo de inclinación

Lapure

Dimensiones ancho por sección de techo

Mínimo 1500 mm

Máximo sin travesaño 4000 mm

Máximo con travesaño 6000 mm

Dimensiones de la salida
Mínimo 1500 mm

Máximo 5000 mm

Voladizo del techo (con columnas desplazadas) Máximo 1000 mm

Dimensiones altura de paso
Mínimo 500 mm

Máximo 2900 mm

Altura total sin perfil de pared Según el ángulo de inclinación y la salida

Altura total incluyendo perfil de pared Altura total + 86 mm

Altura requerida para la instalación bajo
un voladizo del tejado con acceso al cajón del estor Altura total + 190 mm

Altura del soporte para toldos Altura total - 198 mm

Ángulo de inclinación
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Inclination of slope

Lapure

Width dimensions per roof section

Minimum 4’ 11 1/16”

Maximum without cross-beam 13’ 1 31/64”

Maximum with cross-beam 19’ 8 7/32”

Projection dimensions
Minimum 4’ 11 1/16”

Maximum 16’ 4 27/32”

Roof overhang (with shifted columns) Maximum 3’ 3 3/8”

Passage height dimensions
Minimum 1’ 7 11/16”

Maximum 9’ 6 11/64”

Total height without wall profile Depends on inclination of slope and projec-
tion

Total height including wall profile Total height + 3 25/64”

Height required when installed under
a roof overhang with access to the screen head box Total height + 7 31/64”

Suspension bracket height Total height - 7 51/64”

Inclination of slope
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Width
Depth ≥ 9’ 10 7/64” ≥ 13’ 1 31/64” ≥ 16’ 4 27/32” ≥ 19’ 8 7/32”

≥ 9’ 10 7/64” min. 7° min. 10° min. 12° min. 12°

≥ 13’ 1 31/64” min. 7° min. 10° min. 12° min. 12°

≥ 16’ 4 27/32” min. 7° min. 11° min. 12° min. 12°

Width
Depth ≥ 9’ 10 7/64” ≥ 13’ 1 31/64” ≥ 16’ 4 27/32” ≥ 19’ 8 7/32”

≥ 9’ 10 7/64” min. 8° min. 9° min. 11° min. 13°

≥ 13’ 1 31/64” min. 8° min. 9° min. 11° min. 13°

≥ 16’ 4 27/32” min. 9° min. 10° min. 11° min. 13°

SWK Top

Soltis W96

Inclination of slope

SWK Top

Soltis W96

Width
Depth ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Width
Depth ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Lapure

Width dimensions per roof section

Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum without cross-beam 4000 mm

Maximum with cross-beam 6000 mm

Projection dimensions
Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum 5000 mm

Roof overhang (with shifted columns) Maximum 1000 mm

Passage height dimensions
Minimum 500 mm

Maximum 2900 mm

Total height without wall profile Depends on inclination of slope and projec-
tion

Total height including wall profile Total height + 86 mm

Height required when installed under
a roof overhang with access to the screen head box Total height + 190 mm

Suspension bracket height Total height - 198 mm

Inclination of slope
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SWK Top

Soltis W96

Breite
Tiefe ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Breite
Tiefe ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Neigungswinkel

Neigungswinkel
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Lapure

Abmessungen Breite pro Dachteil

Minimal 1500 mm

Maximal ohne Querbalken 4000 mm

Maximal mit Querbalken 6000 mm

Abmessungen Auskragung
Minimal 1500 mm

Maximal 5000 mm

Dachüberstand (bei versetzten Pfosten) Maximal 1000 mm

Abmessungen Durchgangshöhe
Minimal 500 mm

Maximal 2900 mm

Gesamthöhe ohne Wandprofil Abhängig von Neigungswinkel und Auskra-
gung

Gesamthöhe einschließlich Wandprofil Gesamthöhe + 86 mm

Erforderliche Höhe bei Montage unter
einem Dachüberstand mit Zugang zur Screenkassette Gesamthöhe + 190 mm

Höhe des Aufhängebügels Gesamthöhe - 198 mm

Angle d’inclinaison

SWK Top

Soltis W96

Lapure

Dimensions largeur par partie de toit

Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum sans traverse 4000 mm

Maximum avec traverse 6000 mm

Dimensions de l’avancée
Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum 5000 mm

Porte-à-faux du toit (avec colonnes décalées) Maximum 1000 mm

Dimensions de la hauteur de passage
Minimum 500 mm

Maximum 2900 mm

Hauteur totale sans profil mural En fonction de l’angle d’inclinaison et de 
l’avancée

Hauteur totale avec profil mural Hauteur totale + 86 mm

Hauteur nécessaire en cas de montage sous
un porte-à-faux avec accès au caisson Hauteur totale + 190 mm

Hauteur de l’équerre de suspension Hauteur totale - 198 mm

Angle d’inclination
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Largeur
Profondeur ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Largeur
Profondeur ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Hellingshoek

Lapure

Afmetingen breedte per dakdeel

Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum zonder dwarsbalk 4000 mm

Maximum met dwarsbalk 6000 mm

Afmetingen uitval
Minimum 1500 mm

Maximum 5000 mm

Dakoversteek (bij verschoven kolommen) Maximum 1000 mm

Afmetingen doorloophoogte
Minimum 500 mm

Maximum 2900 mm

Totale hoogte zonder wandprofiel Afhankelijk van de hellingshoek en uitval

Totale hoogte inclusief wandprofiel Totale hoogte + 86 mm

Benodigde hoogte bij plaatsing onder
een dakoversteek met toegang tot de screenkast Totale hoogte + 190 mm

Hoogte ophangbeugel Totale hoogte - 198 mm

SWK Top

Soltis W96

Hellingshoek
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Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m

Breedte
Diepte ≤ 3 m ≤ 4 m ≤ 5 m ≤ 6 m
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(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Positie verschoven kolom
(min. = diepte -1000 mm)
(max. = diepte -150 mm)

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Position colonne décalée
(min. = profondeur -1000 mm)
(max. = profondeur -150 mm)

Longitud adicional
La columna puede ordenarse más larga que la altura de paso 
introducida (= longitud adicional positiva) o más corta (= lon-
gitud adicional negativa).
Elegir una columna con longitud adicional puede ser útil, por 
ejemplo, si la terraza está inclinada y el techo debe ser hori-
zontal.

O, por ejemplo, si una de las columnas va a colocarse sobre 
un muro; entonces se puede "acortar" (= longitud adicional 
negativa).

Se puede incrementar la altura máxima de paso (2900 mm), 
con una longitud adicional positiva de hasta 500 mm (= 3400 
mm).
Se puede acortar hasta la altura mínima de paso (= 500 mm).

Columnas

Columna final
En cada esquina se instala de forma estándar una columna.

Columna desplazada
Se puede desplazar una columna hasta un máximo de 1000 
mm desde la salida, para garantizar la estabilidad de la es-
tructura en todo momento.
Para indicar la posición de una columna desplazada en Lapu-

re, se introduce la distancia de-
seada desde la conexión con la 
pared.
Posición mínima de la columna 
desplazada= Salida - 1000 mm
Posición máxima de la columna 
desplazada= Salida - 150 mm

longitud adicional

negativa

longitud adicional

Negative 

overlength

Overlength

Overlength
Columns that are longer (positive overlength) or shorter (neg-
ative overlength) than the passage height entered can also be 
ordered.
Opting for a positive overlength of the column can be useful to 
keep a roof perfectly level when your patio slopes downward, 
for example.

Alternatively, if one of the columns is to be installed on a small 
wall, for example, it can be shortened (negative overlength).

Positive overlength is possible up to the maximum passage 
height (9’ 6 11/64”) plus 1’ 7 11/16” (11’ 1 55/64”).
Negative overlength is possible up to the minimum passage 
height (1’ 7 11/16”).

Columns

End column
A column is provided for each corner as standard.

Shifted column
A column can be shifted up to a maximum of 3’ 3 3/8” from 
the projection. This guarantees the stability of the construc-
tion at all times.

A shifted column in Lapure must 
be entered by entering the re-
quired distance from the wall 
connection.
Minimum shifted column position 
= Projection - 3’ 3 3/8”
Maximum shifted column position 
= Projection - 5 29/32”

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Position displaced columns
(min. = depth -1000 mm)
(max. = depth -150 mm)

Negative 

overlength

Overlength

Overlength
Columns that are longer (positive overlength) or shorter (neg-
ative overlength) than the passage height entered can also be 
ordered.
Opting for a positive overlength of the column can be useful to 
keep a roof perfectly level when your patio slopes downward, 
for example.

Alternatively, if one of the columns is to be installed on a small 
wall, for example, it can be shortened (negative overlength).

Positive overlength is possible up to the maximum passage 
height (2900 mm) plus 500 mm (3400 mm).
Negative overlength is possible up to the minimum passage 
height (= 500 mm).

Columns

End column
A column is provided for each corner as standard.

Shifted column
A column can be shifted up to a maximum of 1000 mm from 
the projection. This guarantees the stability of the construc-
tion at all times.

A shifted column in Lapure must 
be entered by entering the re-
quired distance from the wall 
connection.
Minimum shifted column position 
= Projection - 1000 mm
Maximum shifted column position 
= Projection - 150 mm

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Position displaced columns
(min. = depth -1000 mm)
(max. = depth -150 mm)

Negative

Überlänge

Überlänge

Überlänge
Man kann den Pfosten länger als die angegebene Durch-
gangshöhe bestellen (= positive Überlänge) oder auch kürzer 
(= negative Überlänge).
Ein Pfosten mit Überlänge kann z. B. praktisch sein, wenn die 
Terrasse eine Neigung hat und das Dach horizontal verlaufen 
soll.

Oder wenn z. B. einer der Pfosten auf einer kleinen Mauer 
stehen soll, kann dieser „verkürzt” werden (= negative Über-
länge).

Positive Überlänge ist möglich bis zur maximalen Durchgangs-
höhe (2900 mm) + 500 mm (= 3400 mm).
Negative Überlänge ist möglich bis zur minimalen Durchgangs-
höhe (= 500 mm).

Pfosten

Endpfosten
Standardmäßig wird an jeder Ecke ein Pfosten angebracht.

Versetzter Pfosten
Ein Pfosten kann um maximal 1000 mm von der Auskragung 
versetzt werden, um jederzeit die Stabilität der Konstruktion 
zu gewährleisten.
The Lapure Fixscreen roof is rain resistant, but not snow resis-

tant. 

Ein versetzter Pfosten bei Lapu-
re wird durch Eingabe des ge-
wünschten Abstands vom Wand-
anschluss eingegeben.
Minimale Position des versetzten 
Pfostens = Auskragung - 1000 
mm
Maximale Position des versetzten 
Pfostens = Auskragung - 150 mm

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Position versetzter Pfosten
(min. = Tiefe -1000 mm)
(max. = Tiefe -150 mm)

Negatieve

overlengte

Overlengte

Surlongueur
Il est possible de commander une colonne plus longue que 
la hauteur de passage saisie (= surlongueur positive) ou plus 
courte que la hauteur de passage (= surlongueur négative).
Le choix d’une colonne en surlongueur peut être utile, par 
exemple, si la terrasse est en pente et que le toit doit être 
horizontal.

Ou bien encore si l’une des colonnes doit s’appuyer sur un 
mur, elle peut être « raccourcie » (= surlongueur négative).

Une surlongueur positive est possible jusqu’à la hauteur de 
passage maximale (2900 mm), augmentée de 500 mm  
(= 3400 mm).
Une surlongueur négative est possible jusqu’à la hauteur de 
passage minimum (= 500 mm).

Colonnes

Colonne d’extrémité
Une colonne est prévue de série à chaque coin.

Colonne décalée
Une colonne peut être décalée jusqu’à un maximum de 
1000 mm de l’avancée, de sorte que la stabilité de la construc-
tion soit toujours garantie.
Une colonne décalée chez Lapure est saisie en indiquant la 

distance souhaitée par rapport au 
raccordement au mur.
Position minimum de la colonne 
décalée = avancée - 1000 mm
Position maximum de la colonne 
décalée = avancée - 150 mm

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Position colonne décalée
(min. = profondeur -1000 mm)
(max. = profondeur -150 mm)

Overlengte
Men kan de kolom langer bestellen dan de ingegeven door-
loophoogte (= positieve overlengte) of ook korter (= negatieve 
overlengte).
Een kolom op overlengte kiezen kan nuttig zijn bv. als het ter-
ras schuin afloopt en het dak dient horizontaal te staan.
Of bv. als één van de kolommen op een muurtje dient te staan; 

dan kan deze ‘ingekort’ worden (= negatieve overlengte).

Positieve overlengte kan tot de maximale doorloophoogte 
(2900 mm), vermeerderd met 500 mm (= 3400 mm).
Negatieve overlengte kan tot de minimale doorloophoogte  
(= 500 mm).

Kolommen

Eindkolom
Standaard wordt op iedere hoek een kolom voorzien.

Verschoven kolom
Een kolom kan verschoven worden tot maximaal 1000 mm van 
de uitval Dit om de stabiliteit van de constructie ten allen tijde 
te blijven garanderen.
Een verschoven kolom bij Lapure wordt ingegeven door het 

ingeven van de gewenste afstand 
ten opzichte van de muuraanslu-
iting.
Minimale positie verschoven  
kolom= Uitval - 1000 mm
Maximale positie verschoven  
kolom= Uitval - 150 mm

Negatieve

overlengte

Overlengte

(min. -150 mm)
(max. 1000 mm)

Positie verschoven kolom
(min. = diepte -1000 mm)
(max. = diepte -150 mm)
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Bases de montaje

La elección de las bases de montaje reforzadas o no reforzadas ya se hacía automáticamente en función de los requisitos de 
resistencia y/o de la elección de los elementos laterales. Seleccione aquí la posible versión de la base de montaje.

Tipo de Base de montaje visible Base de montaje invisible

Aplicación No contra construcción Cualquier aplicación

Base de montaje no reforzada Disponible al precio estándar

Base de montaje reforzada -

Mounting bases

The choice of reinforced or non-reinforced mounting bases will be made automatically based on the strength requirements and/or 
side infill selection. You can select a finish for your mounting bases from the possible options below.

Type Visible mounting base Invisible mounting base

Application Not against a structure All applications

Non-reinforced mounting base Available at standard price

Reinforced mounting base -

Mounting bases

The choice of reinforced or non-reinforced mounting bases will be made automatically based on the strength requirements and/or 
side infill selection. You can select a finish for your mounting bases from the possible options below.

Type Visible mounting base Invisible mounting base

Application Not against a structure All applications

Non-reinforced mounting base Available at standard price

Reinforced mounting base -

Montagefüße

Die Wahl zwischen verstärkten und nicht verstärkten Montagefüßen wurde bereits automatisch auf der Grundlage der Festigkeits-
anforderungen und/oder der Wahl der Seitenfüllungen getroffen. Wählen Sie hier eine mögliche Ausführung des Montagefußes.

Typ Sichtbarer Montagefuß Unsichtbarer Montagefuß

Anwendung Nicht gegen Konstruktion Alle Anwendungen

Nicht verstärkter Montagefuß Erhältlich zum Standardpreis

Verstärkter Montagefuß -

Pieds de montage

Le choix de pieds de montage renforcés ou non renforcés était déjà fait automatiquement sur la base des exigences de résistance et/ou 
du remplissage latéral choisi. Vous pouvez choisir ici la version des pieds de montage.

Type Pied de montage visible Pied de montage invisible

Application Pas contre la construction Toutes les applications

Pied de montage non renforcé Disponible au prix standard

Pied de montage renforcé -

Montagevoeten

Mogelijke uitvoering van de montagevoet kiest u hier.

Type Zichtbare montagevoet Onzichtbare montagevoet

Toepassing Niet tegen constructie Alle toepassingen

Niet versterkte montagevoet Beschikbaar tegen standaardprijs

Versterkte montagevoet -
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Drenaje

Columnas finales
El agua que entra en las guías 
a través de la guía inferior es 
drenada por la columna.
El drenaje del agua en la parte 
inferior de la columna se elige 
siempre para que el agua se 
aleje de la pérgola.

Columnas desplazadas
El agua que entra en las guías 
laterales a través de la guía 
inferior es expulsada al final 
de la guía lateral.

Frontal
Drenaje por el frontal (siempre 
fuera de la terraza)

Lateral
Drenaje por el lateral (siempre 
fuera de la terraza)

Water drainage

End columns
Water entering the guiding 
channels via the bottom bar is 
drained via the columns.
Water drainage at the bottom 
of the columns always runs 
away from the cover.

Shifted columns
Water entering the side 
channels via the bottom bar is 
drained at the end of the side 
guiding channels.

Front
Water drainage towards the 
front (always ‘away from the 
patio’).

Side
Water drainage towards the 
side (always ‘away from the 
patio’).

Water drainage

End columns
Water entering the guiding 
channels via the bottom bar is 
drained via the columns.
Water drainage at the bottom 
of the columns always runs 
away from the cover.

Shifted columns
Water entering the side 
channels via the bottom bar is 
drained at the end of the side 
guiding channels.

Front
Water drainage towards the 
front (always ‘away from the 
patio’).

Side
Water drainage towards the 
side (always ‘away from the 
patio’).

Entwässerung

Endpfosten
Das Wasser, das über die 
Endschiene in den Führungen 
landet, wird über den Pfosten 
abgeführt.
Der Wasserabfluss unten am 
Pfosten wird immer weg von 
der Überdachung platziert.

Versetzter Pfosten
Das Wasser, das über 
die Endschiene in den 
Seitenführungen landet, wird 
am Ende der Seitenführung 
abgelassen.

Vorderseite
Wasserabfluss an der Vorder-
seite (immer „weg von der 
Terrasse“).

Seite
Wasserabfluss an der 
Seite (immer „weg von der 
Terrasse“).

Évacuation de l’eau

Colonnes d’extrémité
L’eau qui entre via la barre de 
charge dans les coulisses est 
évacuée par la colonne.
L’évacuation de l’eau dans le 
bas de la colonne est toujours 
choisie à l’écart de la pergola.

Colonnes décalées
L’eau qui entre via la barre de 
charge dans les coulisses est 
évacuée à l’extrémité de la 
coulisse.

Avant
Évacuation de l’eau par l’avant 
(toujours à l’écart de ter-
rasse).

Côté
Évacuation de l’eau par le 
côté (toujours à l’écart de 
terrasse).

Waterafvoer

Eindkolommen
Het water dat via de onderlat in 
de geleiders terechtkomt, wordt 
door de kolom afgevoerd.
De waterafvoer onderaan de 
kolom wordt steeds gekozen 
weg van de overkapping.

Verschoven kolommen
Het water dat via de onderlat 
in de zijgeleiders terechtkomt, 
wordt aan het einde van de 
zijgeleider uitgespuwd.

Voorzijde
Waterafvoer aan de voorzijde 
(steeds ‘weg van het terras’).

Zijkant
Waterafvoer aan de zijkant 
(steeds ‘weg van het terras’).
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OTRAS  
HERRAMIENTAS
¿Quiere saber más? Consulte el 
portal profesional de nuestra página 
web (renson.net), donde también 
están disponibles las siguientes 
herramientas.

	• Dibujos técnicos
	• Documentos de formación
	• Guía de instalación
	• Manual de usuario
	• Libro de fotos digital y redes sociales
	• … 

OTHER TOOLS
Want to find out more? Visit the 
Professional Portal on our website 
(renson.net) to access the following 
tools.

	• Technical drawings
	• Training documents
	• Installation manual
	• User manual
	• Digital photo book & social media
	• … 

OTHER TOOLS
Want to find out more? Visit the 
Professional Portal on our website 
(renson.net) to access the following 
tools.

	• Technical drawings
	• Training documents
	• Installation manual
	• User manual
	• Digital photo book & social media
	• … 

SONSTIGE TOOLS
Mehr erfahren? Besuchen Sie bitte 
das Profiportal auf unserer Website 
(renson.net), auf dem auch die 
folgenden Tools zur Verfügung 
stehen.

	• Technische Zeichnungen
	• Schulungsunterlagen
	• Montageanleitung
	• Gebrauchsanleitung
	• Digitales Fotobuch & soziale Medien
	• … 

AUTRES OUTILS
En savoir plus ? Veuillez consulter 
le portail professionnel sur notre 
site web (renson.net) où les outils 
suivants sont également disponibles.

	• Dessins techniques
	• Documents de formation
	• Manuel de montage
	• Manuel d’utilisation
	• Livre photo numérique & médias 

sociaux
	• … 

ANDERE TOOLS
Meer weten? Raadpleeg de 
professional portal op onze website 
(renson.net) waar ook volgende tools 
beschikbaar zijn.

	• Technische tekeningen
	• Trainingsdocumenten
	• Installatiehandleiding
	• Gebruikershandleiding 
	• Digitaal fotoboek & sociale media
	• … 

http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
https://www.renson.eu/es-es/portal-profesional/libros-de-fotos-digitales
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
http://www.renson.eu
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